VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2016 Session

Budget Bill - SB30 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » ltem 421
Department of Military Affairs

ltem 421

First Year - FY2017

Second Year - FY2018

Administrative and Support Services (79900)
General Management and Direction (79901)

Telecommunications (79930)
Fund Sources:

General
Dedicated Special Revenue

Federal Trust

$7,103,370
$4,166,638

$2,936,732

$3,208,023
$528,374

$3,366,973

$7,112,661
$4,175,929

$2,936,732

$3,208,984
$528,374

$3,375,303

Authority: Title 44, Chapters 1 and 2, Code of Virginia.

A. The Department of Military Affairs shall advise and provide assistance to the Department of Accounts in
administering the $20,000 death benefit provided for certain members of the National Guard and United States
military reserves killed in action in any armed conflict as of October 7, 2001, pursuant to § 44-93.1.B., Code of

Virginia.

B. Included in this appropriation is $240,000 the first year and $240,000 the second year from the general fund and
$100,000 in the first year and $100,000 the second year from nongeneral funds for the financing costs of
purchasing STARS radio communication equipment through the state's master equipment lease program.


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/44-93.1/
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