VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2016 Session Budget Bill - SB30 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item 421 Department of Military Affairs

Item 421	First Year - FY2017	Second Year - FY2018
Administrative and Support Services (79900)	\$7,103,370	\$7,112,661
General Management and Direction (79901)	\$4,166,638	\$4,175,929
Telecommunications (79930)	\$2,936,732	\$2,936,732
Fund Sources:		
General	\$3,208,023	\$3,208,984
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$528,374	\$528,374
Federal Trust	\$3,366,973	\$3,375,303

Authority: Title 44, Chapters 1 and 2, Code of Virginia.

A. The Department of Military Affairs shall advise and provide assistance to the Department of Accounts in administering the \$20,000 death benefit provided for certain members of the National Guard and United States military reserves killed in action in any armed conflict as of October 7, 2001, pursuant to § 44-93.1.B., Code of Virginia.

B. Included in this appropriation is \$240,000 the first year and \$240,000 the second year from the general fund and \$100,000 in the first year and \$100,000 the second year from nongeneral funds for the financing costs of purchasing STARS radio communication equipment through the state's master equipment lease program.